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DATE APP RECD: 01/30/2012 APP FEE PD: $700 REC'D: 01/30/2012 /2
' EXPIRES: T~ 3©

NAME: PAUL.MAUREEN E. S5#: (s

PLACE OF BIRTH: WORCESTER .MA DOB #§if

MEDICAL SCHOOL: TUFTS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

LOCATION: BOSTON, MA YEAR GRAD: 1979

SPECIALTY: OB/GYN. OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE AMBD CERT (Y) N
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MAROULLA GLEATON, M.D. E-MAIL DATE: APPROVAL DATE:
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We are pleased to provide you with this certificate of registration ‘ . ] . .
of your Maine medical doctor license, which is to be displayed in Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine

your primary place of practice with your Maine license certificate. Medical Doctor License
We are also providing vou with a wallet card evidencing the
continuing validity of your Maine license.

Licensee Name:

Please write to the Board at 137 State House Statfon, Augusta, ME
04333-0137 if your address changes, if your professional activities
alter the basis upon which your Maine license has been registered, or
if you have any question about your Maine license record.

MAUREEN E. PAUL, MD
Maine License #: MD19175
Expiration Date: Sep 30, 2013
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ThlS is to certify that the physmlan named below is hcensed for the practice of
medicine and surgery m the State of Mame and that the hcense is validly registered

&

£y

@' for the period- Mar‘26 2012- through Sep 305 2013 pursnant to. Title 32, Maine
N Revised Statues of 1964 Chapter 48, as . amended If thls__‘reglstratlon certificate is
@ marked “Inactiye”,. the licensee may, ) n' -1a ' : ofessional services
'a within the borders of the State of Mam
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'Maroulla S Gleaton, M.D Secretary
Mame Board of Llcensure n Med1cme

/)

o

®
’

¥
¥

e

(@)

P

17

l

INEONEHEIENEHNEN @@ OO ONONEHONENGHENEN O EH BN EINENEIE NS,

TR R e T R T T T T R T R VO T P S Sy P B T T i T v v v T e T e oo ‘

ey

Q



Page 1l ofl

Morrison, Tracy A

From: Maroulla Gleaton (U ER L S i

Sent:  Sunday, March 25, 2012 10:48 AM

To: Morrison, Tracy A

Subject: Re: Maureen Paul, M.D.

I approve Maureen Paul, MD on 3/25/12 Maroulla S Gleaton, MD

On Thu, Mar 22, 2012 at 2:46 PM, Morrison, Tracy A <Tracy.A.Morrison{@maine.gov> wrote:

: Tracy A. MorrisoﬂCi

M.D. Initial Licensure Specialist
Maine Board of Licensure In Medicine
- Postal Mail 137 State House Station
Delivery Services 161 Capitol Street
Augusta, ME 04333-0137

' Phone 207-287-3602

. Fax 207-287-6590

3/26/2012
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Morrison, Tracy‘A

From: Marrison, Tracy A

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2012 2:47 PM
To: "Maroulla Gleaton’

Subject: Maureen Paul, M.D,

Attachments: MAUREEN PAUL.pdf

Tracy A. Morrison

MLD. Initial Licensure Specialist
Maine Board of Licensure In Medicine
Postal Mail 137 State House Station
Delivery Services 161 Capitol Street
Augusta, ME 04333-0137

Phone 207-287-3602

Fax 207-287-6590

3/22/2012
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Affidavit and Authorization for Release of Information: You must attach a recent (less than 6 months old)
nassport quality, color photograph of yourself to this form. Take the form ic a notary pubi
the presence of the notary public. The notarized form then must be sent directly to this

Affidavit
And
Authorization For Release of information

JAN 8 0 QQTE‘E [

!
i
R

CARD OF LICENSURE IN MED! ICINE |
1, the undersigned, being duly sworn, hereby cettify under oath that | am the person named in this application,

that ail statements | have made or shall make with respect thereto are true, that | am the original and lawful pos-

sessor of and person named in the various forms and credentials furnished ot to be furhished with respect to my

application and that all documents, forms or copies thereof furnished or to be furnished with respect to my appti-
cation are strictly true in every aspect.

I acknowledge that | have read and understand the Application for Physician Licensure and have answered ali
guestions contained in the application truthfully and completely. | further acknowledge that failure on my part to
answer questions truthfully and completely may lead fo my being prosecuted under appropriate federal and state
laws.

| authorize and request every person, hospital, clinic, government agency (local, state, federal or foreign), court,
association, institulion or law enforcement agency having custody or control of any documents, records and
other information pertaining to me o furnish to the Board any such information, including documents, records
regarding charges or complaints filed against me, formal or informal, pending or closed, or any other petiinent
data and io permit the Board or any of its agents or representatives to inspect and make coples of such docu-
ments, records, and other information in connection with this application.

I hereby release, discharge and exonerate the Board, its agents or representatives and any person, hospital,
clinic, government agency (local, state, federal or foreign}, court, association, institution or {aw enforcement
agency having custody or contrel of any documents, recerds and other information pertaining fo me of any and
all liability of every nature and kind arising out of investigation made by the Board.

| will immediately notify the board in writing of any changes to the answers o any of the guestions contained in
this application if such a change occurs at any time prior fo a license to practice medicine being granted to me
by the board.

{ understand my failure to answer questions contained in this appiication truthfully and completely may lead fo
denigal, revocation, or of isciplinary sanction of my license or permit to practice medicine.

e AL

Ap/?nts Signature (must be signed in the presence of a notary)

Appllcants Prmted Last TameE

Apphcant Printeg First Name, Middle Initial, and Suffix (e.g., dr.)
2o [ A0 [ D~
Date of Signaturé

Datedl {®a l12__ Signed %\ oV g

State of D€ W0 \[e/h County of Man [ &‘{"(-—a i -
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ;5"' _day of, Ca—_“nu-m? iy

My commission expires: jo ~t4 —{Z {NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE & SEAL}

ApphcanE Name: MAUREEL) e s

ﬁ%‘ A Notary Pablic = Stateof New York
Uniform Appiicatio gqgswtaf&te Licensu NO. 01EDE194887

Qualitied in Bronx County

© 2008 Fedaration of State Medic Boards

My Commission Expires @ =1 177 §

A



ADDENDUM 1

1. SPECIALTY

Please list any specialties or subspecialties, and if you are ABMS board certified in any specialty, check the
box. ‘ :
Preverting Heduecne

Primary Specialty: O !9540(-«105 + é[,ﬁ/ﬂ%ﬂ [0%5%8/ SP30i31W23M%ﬁV_M_M

Specialty3: : O Specialty4: 1

2. MEDICAL LICENSURE

List all countries, states and provinces where you have held, now hold, or have applied for a medical license.

7

M!Can hcet 0356(% 'Qx'or'n?.d 6’&/30[6? Yo a | New ?A«n'k- 236403 Aeb\ve 09‘!31{ 12
\Hsp | Avkansas E-2126 Expived 09]30[0y ! 4
(Usa(cal/ frvnie § 96493 !:’xfaf‘r«wﬂ 04]301y

Co Cert. # Status ; Deate Expires ic;;?g/ Cert. # Status Date Expires
CaTWashingion 19747 Expived 29/18)3]  Ushllassachusedts 483729 ketive 04/1afr

3. LTABILITY INSURANCE DATA

Information you supply here is required for the Maine Rural Health Access Program {24-A MRSA, Ch. 75, §6304, (3);. The
information will be reported to the Maine Superintendent of Insurance for administration of this program as provided in that law.
Maintenance of professional liability insurance is not a requirement to mainfain 2 Maine medical license in force. Please select
‘Self Insured’ if you have no professional liability insurance, or if you only pay a portion of the premium.

Please check the appropriate box to indicate the method you employ 1o secure professional medical malpractice liability insurance.

T 8elf Insured  [] Physician Paid Eémployer Paid

If you checked off “Employer Paid”, please enter the name of the employer who or

which paid your premiums here: ‘F’lc«.nn—c_d ?M—&{A. 050( &-)C Nm {d?'fk— G:hfdf

Insurance Company (Name/Address}:
Ha:Homa( lf!mm Fre S ivanss.  Policy # 6 7?32?(4
Co. of Prifz. burain TA- .
3595 Tnterstabe Drice, Sucte (65
Barmabuver, A, 1710 .
Adminishafive offices 1115 Waster =t NY , NY 1003%

4, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Will you practice in Maine within the next year? E(Yes 0 No Ifyes, in what community? ﬂ‘f‘}- Ia'md

Name: Mﬁ’vﬁ%\) EL!MW PMLJ

Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine Application - Addendum 1 , Page 2 of 6




5. HOSPITAL AFFILIATIONS

List in chronological order all hospitals where you have held or now hold privileges. Include all periods of time {Month and
Year) from the date of completion of residency to the present. Be certain to report COMPLETE ADDRESSES. Failure to do

so will delay the application process. Youmay shotocopy this page, if necessary. .

. Institution, or Practice -~ * {Street, City, State, Zip) -

| ' <o Washinaten 21T
mﬁf ﬁ = Bosten, al 9211

Mcdical SHEC Sevvices 1 Achve >é
17

se .

o NemeofHospia, . CompleteAddress
iy =

%%fa”mcmmaj || Shattuck st-Suitciol o'/e%-0414]
Wocooter . MA. oLbos |44 7o

Bety Tavaed — 230 Brobleline Av. ‘
Deacon ness Bosten, MA. 2215 Aoive
Medecal Guterd FAX CLITIEL1- 1950 _
San Franc 5co Mcdical Statt Sevvices Co A ‘/b‘ 3/&

toeal Hospib] 109! Potrere Av.
4 ” Aéf?'b’ Builden o 20, 3vd fHoov, KKoom 220

Sap Traicisco, CA. 4110
1TEAX (M18) 2062260

_ TiraE tediend | Medical STatE office | Active /
l!}otf 07/09 ﬁe,,fw’;‘&- > 100 Pivisadevy St .~Roomc13l l 3 Zl
M, 2ion S Fyvamedeco , (s - Y I43-1e3F ]

- FAX (WS §85~ 1611

W Ier‘ ﬁ(rﬁ'&t ﬁ‘F @ﬁwrdg_ﬁé"gvfasAd—;w_ f:d
61106 |Present - Ay ot 1L St~ 2 G0 [wian Hlall ot/ee2{1 ?/
I F Medaeal Covcter |\ 0T 6003 man Ball ook L | HR

FAX (212D 420-7682 o:]iz_—‘:rg,szaf

Plearve ﬁwkﬁ%a,ﬁ) 1N
Sevie QasLS, “the main

Ja] adoress dittrnd
%ﬁfi e Mediical Staff

pddvess. T
(%ﬁ’[i; e Maine Medical

aa ’r
Board and was advised

Name: MM{QEE?Q EL[ZA’%C[H AU

Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine Application —Addendum 1
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ADDENDUM 2

PERSONAL DATA

Check off (X) each appropriate response. Every “YES’ response must be fully explained by written statement on dseparate 857 % 11" sheet
of white paper. Each such explanation must be cross-referenced with the question number, and mast be signed, dated, and submitted to the
‘Board. :

YES NO

] X 1. Have you EVER had ANY licensing authority (INCLUDING MAINE) denty your application for any type of license, or take
any disciptinary action against the license jssued to you in that jusisdiction, including but not limited to warning, reprimand,
fine, suspension, Tevocation, restrictions in permitted practice, probation with or without monitoring?

[ B 2 Haveyou EVER been potified of the existence of allegations involving you, filed with or by ANY licensing authority
{(INCLUDING MAINE), which allegations remain open as of the date of this application?

1 4 3. HaveyouEVERIefta medical licensing jurisdiction (INCLUDING MAINE) while a complaint or allegation was pending?

[l X 4. Haveyou EVER been denied registration, or had your ability to prescribe or dispetise controlled substances modified,
restricted, suspended, revoked, or voluntarily suspended by, or surrendered to

1 X 2} The U. S. Drug Enforcement Administration (US DEA)?

1 X b) Any state/territory of the U. S., INCLUDING MAINE?

] 5. Have you EVER received a sanction from Medicare or from any state Medicaid program?

6. The purpose of the following questions is to determine the current fitness of the applicant to practice medicine. The following
inquiries concern medical, mental health, and addiction issues. This information ig treated confidentially by the Board. The
mere fact of treatment for medical, mental health or addiction(s) is not, in itself, a basis on which an applicant is ordinarily
denied licensure when he/she has demonstrated personal responsibility 2nd maturity in dealing with these issues. The Board
encourages applicants who may benefit from such treatment to seek it. The Board may deny a license to applicants whose
ability to function in the practice of medicine or whose behavior, judgment, and understanding is impaired by a medical,
mental health or addictive condition.

X a. Since becoming a medical student, have you been diagnosed with or ireated for a medical, mental health, or addictive
condition which i any way currently limits or impairs your ability to practice medicine or to function as a physician?

O] E b, Within the last five (5) years have you been diagnosed with or freated for any medical, mental health, or addictive disorder
that impaired your behavios, judgment, understanding, or ability to function in school, work or other important life
activities?

O X c. Are you now, or have you during the past five (5} years been dependent upon alcohol or hebituating drugs or undergone
treatment for such?

Yes No N/A . :
M ™ B d.If any of your answers {0 questions 6(a-c) is “Yes,” are the limitations or impairments caused by your medical, mental
- health, or addictive condition reduced or improved because you receive ongoing professional treatment (with or without
medication) or because you participate in a professional monitoring program?

OX ¢. Within the last five (5) years have you ever raised the {ssue of consumption of drugs or alcohol or the issue of a medical,
mental health or addictive disorder as a defense or in mitigation of, or as an explanation for your actions in the course of any
administrative or judicial proceeding or investigation; any {nquiry or other proceeding; or any proposed termination action
(educational, employer, government agency, professional organization, or licensing authority?

[1 & ° £ Areyou currently engaged in the illegal use of drugs or misuse of any drugs?
O X g. Have you ever been diagnosed with or treated for any type of sexual behavior disorder?
D Xf 7. Have vou EVER been charged, summonsed, indicted, arrested, or convicted of any criminal offense, including when those

events have been deferred, set aside, dismissed, expunged or issued a stay of execution? Please include motor vehicle offenses
_ but not minor traffic or parking violations.

Name: MAUREEN EUZARETH FAUL

Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine Application — Addendum 2 Pagedof 6




YESNO
1 X 8 HaveyouEVER applied for hospital, HMO or other health care entity privileges which were denied?

1 I 9. Have you EVER had your staff privileges or employment af any hespital, nursing home, HMO, or other health care entity

terminated, revoked, reduced, restricted in any way, suspended, made subject to probation, limited in any way, of withdrawn
involuntarily? ’

1 ¥ 16. Have you EVER voluntarily surrendered privileges or resigned from staff membership during peer review or investigation or
to aveid peer review or investigation?

[1 B 11. Have you BVER been deselected from a managed care organization physician panel?

3 X 12. Have you EVER been disciplined by a professional soclety or resigned while acousation was pending?

BE [ 13. Have you EVER been named as a party or a defendant, or as an employee of a party or 2 defendant, in 2 medical malpractice
liability claim or lawsui, including nuisance suits settled, adjudicated by a court in favor of the other party, or settled by your
insurance company/representatives without your express consent? PLEA SE SEE APRDENDUM =

[1 X 14. Do you have any open malpractice claims?

' 1 B 15. Do you intend to practice medicine within the State of Maine without active medical staff privileges at a Maine hospital?

e MEUREEN ELIZAGETH TAUL ﬁ

Mazine Board of Licensure in Medicine Application — Addendum 2 PageSofé




ADDENDUM 3

Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine
Professional (Malpractice) Liability Claims Experience

- Duplicate For Multiple Claims

- My Nare:

may REEN) ELIZABETH PAUL

Identity of Case. E—— ; o

* 2L 13 -

Date and Place of Original Occurrence:

Ve ENGLAND MED Iehl. CEROTEE.) Borsorl, M4, 03/19/15 55

(O TUFT3 MED IEAL CENTEE)
Malpractice Alleged By Claimant:

NEG 1.1 6 7T~ TREARTMEIIT_OF LHor2(0 AN 10K 1T7 =

| Summary of My Defense:
PLBI) TIFF WhS TRERTZED 15 R AttoRICAI1IION 1TIS WITH IV

CANTIBIoTICS PURING AWD AFTER HER VAEG I VAL P ELIVERY
a7 UEW ENGLAND HEDICAL CEPTER . L _WhHS THE ATTEND/ING
PG 11 10 or) THE (b SERVICE AT THE TIME. THATIEAT
DEVEZOPED CHRONIC a1l AN D AUEESD JVADES LT TREATIVENT
O CHO 10 At NI0K 1 TS ) EVEN THodoH SHE RECEIVED [V AXT7 Bro77<=
UL BHe WAS WFEBRILE FOR SLVERAL DANS. SUBSEHUErT
DIAG NpSTIC LA LAREZCOPT] BY ADTHERS. THUSIES A1) S ED

No Pervic FATHOLOSY -
Current Status of Case (Include payment amounts):

Mp. MED ICAL-TRIBUMA L FDur’ £ SN MY FRYE /é//e?/%" | Bt FLA M7~
LILED b Bop D T2 FuRsu e e Terion). TRIAL. 08 lea] 7l — ee 1]/
D ED I o DICEITED VERDIeT /N MY FAVCE -
No FAYMERTS

Name and Address of Insurance Company and/or Attorney Defending the Case: A
TUFETS JED (CA L CENTER  IMNPEMLI T Cors AT
S0 WABHING ToA) ST T [BOX S5
Bo=7on . MA. 2211 J
FHorE (L1 1)626=63C3 5 TR X (G17) 634~ 827~

Name: MAVREED) ELIZABETH PAU C

Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine Application — Addendum 3 Page 6 of 6




ADDENDUM 3

Maine Board of Licensure n Medicine

Professional (Malpractice) Liability Claims

Duplicate For Multiple Claims

' | i
My Naroe: - BOARD OF LICENSURE i 1
rer) LLizp BT FAUL F LICENSURE IN MEDICINE

B 7L UNED FPARENTHOp D EASUE 9~
FSYLVRoo !~

\ SFFDLE SUPERIOR COURT, cqse
. o 7 056 lo~ &

A

Date and Place of Original Occuurrence: ' o
05199 ¢ ) PLAPNED THRETHO0 b LEAGUE OF MASSACHUSETIS (@f’@

Malpractice Alleged By Claimant:
TN E TO PIAGISE CERVICAL CACER

Summary of My-Defense:
P V7T FFE REREvED Rourine YA CARE AT THE FLANNED
PARENTHO D LEAGUE OF MASSACHUSETSE DUR/NG THE /172 95k,
DURING WHICH TINE SHE HAD THI MoRrmpt. PAP SIMERLS . SHE Whs
REFERLED FOR COLFvscory LHEN A CLjuIc! Y MNeTED A CER Ve AL
163 1010 ON BINYEL EXAM . Bul THE FRTTEXT D10 NoT RETLRY TOE.
CRRE . AZ PART OF MY EInPLOYITENT AT THE UNIV: OF 174, MEDICAL CERTER,
OED PAEATTHeOD OR A CoPTRFET LRSS

T GoMETIINES PROVIDED SERVICES AT FLA

MY NAME APPERES [N THE CHART GECAUSE T CO-SIGHED A CLINIEIAN 5 NoTE A=<
E10, T WhS ERRINEDLEL] NAMED AS MEDICAL DIRECZA

THRT 0 F A CHART KEV = |
Current Status of Case (Include payment amounts): /A/ THIS S4 /T, AND T NEVER S/ THIS FATIET .
DLBINTT FF_VOLUMNTRRILY DIsmissED /77 &R T7 L~ |

BEFORE ANY PEPS rTIon = BY

Dl ISsSETS W ITH PRrLETUD o /) DECEINBEE. 20&{%-

NY Fay 75 |
Company and/or Attorney Defending the Case:

Name and Address of [nsuraace

KEPNETH FoX , E28) -
Mo ploon) v TRIED AR, FC

/)23 Willti/ams S7.
;\)'/f, MY /00 3 &

s Rl ELI2ABETH TAUL. —
Page 6 of 6
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Maine Board of Licensure in Medic#¢zo or E’CENSURE N
_ - o . _ MEDICINE |
Professional (Malpractice) Liability Claims Experience o €

Duplicate For Multiple Claims

My Name: '
MAyREER) ELIZRBETH THUL

b By LANNED PAREMNTHooD 0F NY< | BETH /SRAEL.
MED et CENTER, GERGLD 2UPMICE MP, MEUREEA) TRUL [1D, Zp& RepRiGUE2 HE,
AND THCGUELINE BRoWN MD 5 NY SUFPREME COURT ) a5 #1033 [07

Date and Place of Original Occurrence: | __
02] 03 2007, Prapwep PREEOTRARES 75 M7 (prie

I

ase:

Malpractice Alléged By Claimant: _ '
Len st PPOYC 1 mPROPER. PERFORMANCE 0F AN RESELTIZ,

Liclk 2F /ﬁf:&ME‘D COS EXT
HEORINST BETH [SRAEL MED 1ot CEITEZ © -F/:;/u,/,ee 7

FRePERLY TRERT HEINCREMHAS E

Summary of My Defense:
Ae A STRAEF FHYSlciar) AT FrP1Y e | T PLACED LA AR A Fo£ CERVICAL
PREPARFTION BEFORE THIS FATIENT T ELEerTy e TERMIAIATION of FRESIANCY
AT 19 WEEKS' GESTATION - WHEN) MY (olleasue RENMIVED THE LA 10 PRI
THE NEXT paY., TAE FATIEAT BLED PofisELN . Y ColllBSUE COMPLETED
THE D& NP TRANS FERRED THE FATI ENT T2 THE Hosp /TAL. COHHERE SHE
WHS TRERTED FoR HEMoREHASE AND P IC., LAPARISCOPY FEYEALD Ao EVIDENCE
oF ANY 110TURY | INCLU oINS PERTPERTION | FROM THE LAmIneze A INSERT2/-
THE DT ER0T U NDERWET UTER INE ARTERY ET7BILIZ7TTM) AND WA=
DISCHOREED HOME STABLE /N 2 PA7=. '
Current Status of Case (Include payment amounts):
TIE MATTER WS P/IScoN77 N at=ED P T NME on/ ﬂz/dz/zﬂ// &TH FRETuDIG
+ 0 TH NO A Ts o0 MY BEAALE THE cASE WS SETTLED
WD DlsconTitueD o 03/ /200,

BY THE KeEme (n /N DEFENDAITS A
S ETTLEMENT AMoutITS & FLANNED FRREMTIHI0.D # 195,000 § HosP 1Tt (BETH 15£R€ET)
or Attorney Defending the Case: #gs, 0o0

Name and Address of Insurance Company and/

KeMWETH Fox , L5 .
Me Alecr) + FRIEDM A,

/2B WItL)gms ST
N7, N [1022 ¥

e MBUREEN ELIZABETH TRUVL |
Page 6of 6
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UNIFORM APPLICATION REQUEST[1/22/2012]  Page7of8

Month: 07 Practice/Employment Address 26 Bleecker Street
Year: 2005
To: City New York
Month: State/Province New York
Year: Zip Code 10012 Couniry USA

In Progress: Y | pygition and Department Physician/Chief Medical Officer - N/A

% Clinical 50 % Administrative

Dates: From/Te HPractﬁce/Em ployment

From: Practice/Employment Name Planned Parenthood League of Massachusetts
) (or list non~-working time as indicated above)
Month: 06 .
: Practice/Employment Address 1055 Commonwealth Avenue
Year: 2006 ‘
To: City Boston
Month: State/Province Massachusetts
Year: Zip Code 02215 Country USA

In Progress: ¥ Position and Department per diem physician - N/A

% Clinical 100 % Administrative

11. Malpractice Liability Claims Information

Name of Patient involved: {8

Case pumber (if

In which state did the action take place? MA . 86-13
applicable)

Which court? Suffolk Superior Court

(If private compromise or settled before initiation of civil action, state here)

Current status of claim:  Dismissed (no money paid out)

Amount of judgement or settlement $ 0 Amount paid on your behalf $ 0

Month and year of event precipitating claim: 01/1985

Month and year of lawsuit: 1171987

Insurance carrier at time: New England Medical Center

What is/or was your status? PRIMARY DEFENDANT

Please provide specifics in reference to the adverse event including the allegétions and vour rofe in the event:

Plaintiff alleged negligent treatment of chorioamnionitis during my role as an OB-Gya attending physician at New
England Medical Center in Boston, Massachusetts. Medical tribunal on 06/10/1988 found in my favor, but plaintiff
filed a bond to pursue the action. Trial in Suffolk Superior Court commenced on 08/09/1991 and ended on
08/14/1591 with a directed verdict in my favor.

Name of Patient involved:

In which state did the action take place? NY Case number (if 116033/07

about:blank 2/28/2012



UNIFORM APPLICATION REQUEST[1/22/2012] Page 8 of 8

applicable)

Which court? Supreme Court
(If private compromise or settled before initiation of civil action, state here)

Current status of claim:  Dismissed (no money paid out)

Amount of judgement or settlement $ 0 Ameunt paid on your behalf § 0
Month and vear of event precipitating claim: 02 /2007
Month and year of lawsuit: 1272007

Insurance carrier at time: National Union Fire Insurance Company
What is/or was your status?  CO-DEFENDANT

Please provide specifics in reference to the adverse event including the allegations and your role in the event:

32 yo plaintiff presented to Planned Parenthood of New York City at 18 weeks’ gestation for elective termination of
pregnancy. I inserted laminaria for cervical preparation, and the patient returned the following day. Upon removal
of the laminaria by my colleague, the patient bled profusely. My colleague completed the dilation and evacuation
procedure and transferred the patient to the hospital where she underwent treatment for hemorrhage and DIC,
inclzding laparoscopic repair of a small cervical laceration, dilation and curettage, and uterine artery embolization.
The plaintiff alleged improper performance of an abortion and lack of informed consent against Planned
Parenthood. She also sued the hospital for failure to properly treat hemorrhage. The matter was discontinued with
prejudice as to me on 02/02/2011.

Name of Patient involved \ggH

Case number (if

. : : 2
In which state did the action take place? MA applicable)

SUCV2001-05610-E
‘Which court? Suffolk Superior

(If private compromise or settled before initiation of civil action, state here)

Current status of claim:  Dismissed (no money paid out)

Amount of judgement or settlement $ 0 Amount paid on your behalf$ 0
Month and year of event precipitating elaim: 05/19%6
Month and year of lawsnit: 01/2002

Insurance carrier at time: National Union Fire Insurance Company
What is/or was your status?  OTHER

Please provide specifics in reference to the adverse event including the allegations and your role in the event:

32 year old plaintiff filed a claim against Planned Parenthood League of Massachusetts alleging failure to diagnose
cervical cancer. She had two normal pap tests at Planned Parenthood. A cervical lesion noted on annual exam
prompted a referral for colposcopy, but the patient did not return to Planned Parenthood for care. I was erroneously
named as Medical Director in the suit, I never saw this patient. The plaintiff voluntarily dismissed litigation before
any depositions by defendants. The case was dismissed with prejudice in December 2004,

about:blank 2/28/2012
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University Hospial and Beth [=rael Medical Center
il Monhattan Camous for Medical Staff Services
§ the Albert Einstein College Milton and Carroll Petrie Divigion
g of Medicine First Avenue gt 16th Street
o New York, NY 10003 ’
Continuam Health Partners, Inc. Tel: 212 420 2835 Fax: 272 420 4662

March 21, 2012

To Whom it May Concern:
Re: Maureen E. Paul, MD

Beth Israel Medical Center has received your request for information regarding the sbove referenced
physician. Pleasc note that due to the large volume of requests received, this respouse form ts used for
routine responses in licu of completing cach query individually.

Please see check mark next to each applicable response:

E{ We can verify affiliation with Beth [srael Medical Center as follows:

Current Status: Active

Department: Obstetrics/Gynecology

Specialty:

Position: Adj Asst Attending

Admitting Privileges: No

Affiliation Dates: Bl-Petrie: 01/11/2006 - 09/30/2013

(] in response to your query and in accordance with the New York State Public Health Law 2303,
Beth Israel has no knowledge -of any pending medical malpractice actions, judgments or
settiements; pending or finalized professional misconduct investigations; limitation of privileges or
information required to be reported concerning disciplinary actions on record for this physician.

[J Inresponse o your query and in accordance with the New York State Public Health Law 2805, our
records indicate the following information regarding malpractice or professional misconduct.
Please see attached.

[J Besed on the information provided, we were unable to locate a record for the above referenced
phrysician.

[} Based on the information provided, we were unable to complete an affiliation request at this time.

Please realize that we are unable to answer any questions regarding privileges, clinical competence, and/or
nrofessional performance. Please direct them to the chajrman of the department. If you require further
details regarding malpractice/professional liability history for physictans insured by Hospitals Insurance
Company (HIC), piease contact the Risk Mapagement department at (212) 420-4672.

Sincerely,
s Doy

Diane Duany
Administrative Assistant
Ph: (212)420-2203

Contirmmrm Health Partness, Inc

‘St.Luke’s

Roosevelt

Bethisrael

Hospital

- Hospital

TOTAL P.0DO3



City and County of San Francisco
Department of Public Health
San Francisco General Hospital and Trauma Center

February 24, 2012

ECEIVET
State of Maine { %') T F :
Board of Licensure in Medicine | MA }f
137 State House Station ; J P AR 02 2012 { {
Augusta, MA 04333-0137 ; i f

 BUARD OF LICENSURE N UED%CH\E

Dear Sir or Madam:

RE: Maureen E. Paul, MD.

We have received your inquiry regarding the above named practitioner. A review of our records indicates the
following:

Date of Medical Staff Appointment: December 17, 2002
Department: Obstetrics & Gynecology/
Current Staff Category or Status: Resignation as of January 20, 2004

’Informatlon regarding clinical issues may be addressed to:
e cca Jaclson, MD
Service Chief, Obstetrics & Gynecology
San Francisco General Hospital
1001 Potrero Avenue, NH D¢
San Francisco, CA 94110

C;zerel
hel Morafcg

Medical Staff Services Assistant
SFGH Medical Staff Services

Medical Staff Services Department
San Francisco General Hospital
1001 Potrero Avenue, Bldg 20, Rm 2300
San Francisco, CA 94110
Phone (415) 206-2342 Fax (415) 206-2360



Online Verification System , Page 1 of 1

'Medical Center

Medical Staff Services |  January 31, 2012

1600 Divisadero St
- ist Fl. Hellman Bldg. @  TRACY MORRISON

Rm. C-136, Box 1639 = LICENSING SPECIALIST
San Francisco, CA © MBOLIM

94115-163%9 : 161 CAPITOL STREET

AUGUSTA, ME 04333
P: (415) 885-7268

F: (415) 885-7445 RE: Maureen E. Paul, MD

Due to the volume UCSF Medical Center receives for hospital affiliation
requests, we are able to provide the following information:

Department: Ob/Gyn & Reproductive Sci
Specialty: Cbstetrics & Gynecology,

Record Status: Inactive

Status Category: Attending .
Affiliation Date: 11/25/2003 to 06/30/2005

The above-mentioned practitioner is/was a member in good standing
on the UCSF Medical Staff. This letter does not reference any
communications from the National Practitioner Databank or the
Medical Board of Califernia, as all healthcare entities receive such
reports directly. For information concerning this practitioner’s clinical
competence, please contact the practitioner’s respective clinical
department. This letter only reflects the provider's most recent and/or
current affiliation. For any discrepancies or questions, please contact
the UCSF Medical Staff Services Department at 415.885.7268,

Sincerely,

W-Gad

David Eisele, MD ‘
President, UCSF Medical Staff

httns://medstafﬂucsﬁlledidalcenter.org/ affiliation/FormsGenerate.asn Pmamlink=122273&t... 1/31/2012



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION

PO Box 47866, Olympi -
February 06, 2012 G Box 47866, Olympia, WA 38504-7866

ECEIVER
STATE OF MAINE E !
137 STATE HOUSE STATION l FER 13 2012
AUGUSTA MFE 04333
Subject: Credential Verification ‘ BOARD OF LIGENSURE IN MEDICINE

To Whom 1t May Concermn:
This verifies the status of the Physician And Surgeon License for MAUREEN ELIZABETH PAUL.

You ma v see blank sections because we do not have the information in our database or it is not
applicable for this credential type. This information is valid from the date of this letter. -

Year of Birth: e -

Credential Number: MD.MD.00018747

Credential Type: Physician And Surgeon License
Current Credential Status: EXPIRED

First Credential Date: 09/26/1980

Current Expiration Date: '08/18/1981

Last Renewal Date: 09/19/1981

Disciplinary Action: " No

If you have questions, please call (360) 236-2766 for physicians and (360) 236-2771 for physician
assistants, or visit our Online Provider Credential Search at www.doh.wa.gov.

Betty Elliort

Betty Elliott, Licensing Manager




STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY- Depariment of Consumer Affairs EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor

MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Licensing Program
January 31, 2012
0 E@EHJ?E‘\

MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE I fi
137 STATE HOUSE STATION LD ; 06 7 1
2 BANGOR ST 2ND FL L FEB 06 2012 %L_/}
AUGUSTA ME 04333 4

1 BOARD QF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE
To Whom It May Concern: '

This is to certify that on the date of this letter the records of the Medical Board of California (Board)
indicate the following information:

Physician: Maureen Elizabeth Paul
License Number: (3 86493

Issued Date: May 3, 2002

Exam Type: A written examination
Expiration Date: September 30, 2011
License Status: License Canceled
Board Discipline: - No

If Board Discipline is indicated, you may contact the Board’s Enforcement Program, Centre! File Room
by email at fileroom@mbe.ca.goy, by fax at (916) 263-2420 or by mail at 2005 Evergreen Street, Suite
1200, Sacramento, CA 95815, to obtain information concerning the action.

Further public records pertaining to the above licensee, as well as information related to license status
may be available from the Board's Web site at hitp://www.mbc.ca.gov.

Curtis J. Worden
Chief of Licensing

SECTION 162 OF THE BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONS CODE:
The certificate of the officer in charge of
the records of any board in the department
that any person was or was not on a
specified date, or during a specified period
of time, licensed, certified or registered
under the provisions of law administered
by - the Board, -or that the license,
certificate or registration of any person
was revoked or under suspension, shall be
admitted in any court as prima facie
evidence of the facts therein recited.

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200, Sacramento, CA 95815-3831 « (916) 2632645 « FAX: (916) 263-8936 » www.mbe.ca.gov



ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

1401 West Capitol, Suite 340, Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 {501) 296-1802 FAX: (501) 603-3555

www.armedicalboard.org

Detailed License Verification

Queried on: Monday, January 30, 2012 at: 4:53 PM

General Information

Name: Maureen Elizabeth Paul, M.D.

Specialty: Obstetrics & Gynecology

Address Information

Mailing Address: 815 Eddy Stireet
Address 2: Suite 300
City/State/Zip: San Francisco, CA 94109
Phone: (415) 202-7220
Fax: (415) 776-1449

License Enfor.mation

License Number:
Original Issue Date:
Expiration Date:
Basis:

License Status:
License Category:

E-3126
12/7/2001
8/30/2004
Exam
Inactive
Expired

No Information Found for: License Board Hisiory

Page 1 of 1

Petailed License Verification

() ~ Maureen Elizabeth Paul, M.D.



ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

14061 West Capitol, Suite 340, Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 « (501} 296-1802 « FAX (501) 603-3555
www.armedicalboard.org

February 1, 2012

Maureen Elizabeth Paul, M.D. |
iBOARD OF

LIOENSURE i Mspige

CERTIFICATION
I, Peggy Pryor Cryer, Executive Secretary of the Arkansas State
Medical Board, do hereby certify that the enclosed certification of the above
referenced practitioner is frue and correct as same appears on file in this
office.
Witness my hand and official seal of the Board, this 1 day of

February 2012.

ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD

B@& = Ve et (\ Recre ot

‘Pe‘gg%f Pryor C?'yér
Executive Secretary

This agency does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, nasional origin, sex, religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of service.



THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF PROFESSTONAL LICENSING SERVICES
82 WASHINGTON AVENUER
AT BANY, NEW YORK 12234

This is to certify that according to the records of the Division of
Professional Licensing Services, New York State Education Department
Albany, New York, PAUL MAUREEN ELIZABETH ‘ '
was issued 11cense/cert1f1cate number 236603 for the practice of
MEDICINE on 06/20/05.

cur records also indd
Date of birth: @S
School attended: TUFTS UNIVERSITY
" Date of graduation: 03/20/79
Degree earned: MD

the following information:

Program was acceptable in accordance with the NYS Regulations
of the Commissioner of Education. Requirements met at the
time of licensure.

Bagis of licensure:
DATE FLEX1 NBEMEL USML1 NBME2 FLEXZ2 USMLZ NBME3 USML2 OTHER
03/80 : : 0000P
09/78 0000P '
06/77 0000P
NP 330610,332503,335051
NP 360466,360484,360223,304825,304731,304828,304833
NP 420701,420608,420760,420547,420020,420014, 420546,420736,
NP 420686,420880, 420878 420877,420%48, 420949 421019,421054
EXMS TAKEN=03
A license isg valid during the life of the holder unless revoked
annulled or suspended by the Board of Regents. A licensee must reg-
ister periodically with this Department to practice in thls state

Currently Registered: YES Reyg period endg: 08/31/12
Address: PLANNED PARENTHOOD _ NYC ’
- 26 BLEECKER ST NEW YORK - NY 10012-0000

Disciplinary information: No charges have been preferred against
this licensee
Comments:

1, Martin Carmody, Principal Clerk, Division of Professional
Licensing Services of the New York State Education Department, do
hereby state that as Principal Clerk of said Division, I have legal
cugtody of the official records of the Division of Professional
Licensing Services and to the best of my knowledge, the aforesaid
information is true and correct.

SEAT.

~01/27/12

PrlnCLPal

UVE‘
Febmzn;z ‘D

j .

| BOARD OF LICENSURE N MEDICINE -



Commonwealth of Massachusetis
Board of Registration in Medicine

200 Harvard Mill Square, Suite 330
Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880
{(781) 876-8200

DEVAL L. PATRICK Enforcement Division Fax: (781) 876-8381 STANCEL M. RILEY, JR. MD.
GOVERNOR Legal Division Fax: (781) 876-8380 FXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TIMOTHY P. MURRAY Licensing Division Fax: (781) 876-8383

‘E"@ EIVE

1/27/2612

Jsoan L

[ —

To Whom It May Concern:

| ROARD OF LICENSURE INMEDICINE |

This certifies that Maureen E Paul, M.D., a 1979 graduate of Tufts University School of Medicine, has been duly
registered by this board as provided by the laws of the Commonwealth.

Certificate Number 48979 was issued to Dr. Paul on 03/02/1982, The license status is: Active, The expiration date is
9/19/2012.

Listed below is certain complaint and disciplinary information on this physician. Please note that the Board can neither
confirm nor deny the existence of open complaints.

Closed Complaint Information

Our files contain 0 closed complaint(s) on this physician.

Final Board Disciplinary Action

Our files contain 0 disciplinary action(s) taken against this physician by the Board.

This information is derived from Board files from January 1, 1987 to the present. It does not include all the information

contained in a license application.

As a senvce to the public and to designated agencies, the Massachusetts Board of Registration in Medicine offers an
online profile of all physicians with full licenses who are licensed in the Commonwealth, This profile is updated daily
and may include public information that is not otherwise contained in this certification letter. You may access this
information at the Board's website:

www.mass.gov/massmedboard

Finally, the Board tallies closed complaints separately ﬁ“orﬁ disciplinary actions. If the same underlying incident gives
rise to both a complaint and a disciplinary action, the Board counts this as two separate actions. In the same way,
multiple disciplinary actions are tallied separately, even if they arise from a single set of circumstances.

Uh&n@ e

SEAL Staff Member, Board of Registration in Medicine

Francee Arsenault

1) Visit Our Website At: hitp://www.massmedboard.org



STATE OF CONNECTICUY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

MECEIVET
February 03, 2012 ;{@V”"W“"mei M

Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine
137 State House Station S e

161 Capitol Street SRR O IOENGHRE s Rt rny
Augusta, ME 04333-0137

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
VERIFICATION OF LICENSURE
This is to certify that the records of the Connecticut Department of Public Health indicate that:

MAUREEN E. PAUL, MD

Was issued Counnecticut: Physician/Surgeon License

Date of Issuance: 10/04/1996

License Number: 35618

Expiration Date: 09/30/1699

Status of License: . : INACTIVE, LAPSED DUE TO NON-RENEWAL

Past or Pending Disciplinary History: No

Disciplinary History

Past or pending public Disciplinary action:

There has been no public disciplinary action X
Public action taken, see attached

Past or pending confidential action taken:

There has been no confidential disciplinary action X
Complaint under investigation, see aftached '
Confidential action taken, see attached
Other, see attached

Sincerely, |
Lp @ B Corn

Stephen B. Carragher
Health Program Supervisor
Office of Practitioner Licensing and Investigation

Printed by; If

Phone: (860) 509-7603
Telephone Device for the Deaf (860) 509-7191
410 Capirol Avenue - MS # 12 APP
P.0O. Box 340308 Hartford, CT 06134
An Equal Opportunity Employer




Search Now

ABMS MOC®

inaccessible between 8 AM and 8:30 AM Central Time.

Search Now

You are logged in as: TRACY.A.MORRISON@MAINE.GOV Change Profile  Sian out

Enter the doctor’s information below or you can search by location and specialty. If you are
unsure of any of the fields, leave it blank.

City | State/Provint[Select]
Zip Code | ] Specialty | [Selecq]

View Search FAQs

Back To Results

Physician Certification ,

MName
Maureen Elizabeth Paul

Education i
MD

MPH

Lecation |{ First city and state listed is the last known location )
New York, NY {Unifed States)

San Francisco, CA (United States)

Certification  { For a definition of a specialty or subspeciaity click here )
Ametican Board of Obstetrics & Gynecology

Obstetrics & Gynecology - General (General indicates Primary
Certificate)

American Board of Preventive Medicine

https://WWW.certiﬁcatidnmatters.org/is—your—doctor~bo ard-certified/search-now.aspx

Page 1 of 2

1/30/2012




The Tederation of State Medical Beards of the United States, Ine,
Federation Credenfials Verification Service
400 Fuller Wiser Road, Suite 300
Euless, Texas 76039
Telephone: {817) 868-5000
Fax: {817) 868-5099

Physician Information Profile

This report is compiled exclusively for:

Name:  Maureen Elizabeth Paul
8SN: = ] :
DOB: :
Packet ID: 50433
Recipient:  Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine

NOTICE:

The Federation Credentials Verification Service {FCVS) was retained by the above referenced physician to verify histher medical credentials for submission to your
agency/organization. Unless noted otherwise, ali documents contained in this report were received directly from the issuing institution per written request made by
FCVS.

NOTICE: All documents bearing an original Official FCVS seal are certified to be an exact reproduction of the original. Where required, original documents are
provided according to the agreements with the Institution issuing such document. FCVS maintains all original docurnents (excluding third-party examination
transcripts) in the physician's source file.

This FCVS Physician Information Profile (“Profile”) is compiled and provided by the Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc. (Federation) as a
reference source for, and only for, its member boards and other entitigs authorized by the Federation, The Profile embedies and contains confidential business
information because the information, and the format and presentation of that information, comprise trade secrets of the Federation and because the Profile’s
disclosure would harm the Federation by providing cthers with an unfair business sdvantage in competing with the Federation’s FCVS services. Further, the form of
the Profile and the contents of this Profile, including the compilation of information in this Profile, are the Federation’s copyrighted works and proprietary,
confidential information and are subject to the protections of United States laws governing copyright, trademark and trade secrets, as weli as various state laws
protecting the Federation’s trade secrets and other intellectual praperty rights. This Profile and its contents may not be (1) copied, reformatted, modified, published
or displayed publicly or (2) used, disclosed, distributed, shared or sold, in whole or part, for any purpose. inchiding use to establish any database or flles as a
compendium or otherwise, all of which is strictly prohibited without the express written consent of the Federation’s CEQ,

FULESS, THW V4g3if TEL{A]75B&R-L208 FAMIBITIALS

400 FULLER WITER ROADR [ SUITE 348

© 1996 Federation of State Medical Boards
Rev. 4/26/2011 Regquest ID: 24770096




FEDERATION CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERVICE
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FEDERATION CREDENTIALS VERTFICATION SERVICE

Physician Information Report

Identity:
Name: Maureen Elizabeth Paul
Other Name Used: Maureen Elizabeth Groening
Gender: Female
Date of Birth: B -
Place of Birth: Worcester, MA USA
SSN: R B X
Current Address: Planned Parenthood NYC
26 Bleecker Street
New York, NY 100412
Permanent Address: Same
Telephone Numbers: Bus: N/A
Fax: A
Home: - Sl
Other: 917-208-9521
Physical Description: Height: 5T 04"
Weight: 126 Ibs
Eve Color: Blue
Hair Color: Blond
Physical Marks: Description: N/A
Location: N/A

Premedical Education (Reported by physician. Not verified by FCVS):

Institution: Michigan State University, East Lansing, MI 48824
Dates of Attendance: 09/1967 - 04/1970
Degree Conferred/Issned: None
Institution: University of Washington, Seattle, WA 98195-5850
Dates of Attendance: 06/1973 - 06/1975
Degree Conferred/Issued: Bachelor of Science
Medical Education:
Medical School: Tufts University School of Medicine

145 Harrison Avenue
Boston, MA 02111



Dates of Attendance:

Date Degree Conferred/Issued:
Degree Conferred/Issued:

Unusual Circumstance:

09/08/1975 - 03/24/1979
05/20/1979

Doctor of Medicine
None

Graduate Medical Education:

Institution:

Training Level:
Program Type:

Specialty/Subspecialty:

Dates of Attendance:
Completion:
Accreditation:

Training Level:
Program Type:

Specialty/Subspecialty:

Dates of Attendance:
Completion:
Accreditation:

Unusual Circumstance:

Institution:

Training Level:
Program Type:

Specialiy/Subspecialty:

Dates of Attc_ndance:
Completion:
Accreditation:

Unusual Circumstance:

Institution:

University of Washington School of Medicine
Department of Obstetries/Gynecology

1959 NE Pacific Street, Box 356460

Health Sciences Building, BB667

Seattle, WA 98195

1

Internship

Obstetrics and Gynecology
07/01/1979 - 06/36/1980
Yes

ACGME

2

Residency

Obstetrics and Gynecology
07/01/1980 - 06/30/1981

Yes

ACGME

None

Tufts Medical Center
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
750 Washington Street
NEMC Box 022

Boston, MA (2111

2-4

Residency

Obstetrics and Gynecology
07/01/1981 - 06/30/1984
Yes

ACGME

None

University of Massachusetts Medical School
Department of Preventive Medicine

55 Lake Avenue North

Worcester, MA 01655



Training Level: 5

Program Type: Residency
Specialty/Subspecialty: Occupational Medicine
Dates of Attendance: 01/01/1987 - 12/31/1987
Completion: Yes
Accreditation: ACGME
Unusual Circumstance: None
Fifth Pathway:
N/A

Examination History:

Licensure Examinations: NBME Parxt I
NBME PartI1
NBME Part II
Board Action:

A Report of the results from a search of the Board Action Data Bank is enclosed.



Credentials Analysis Report

The Credentials Analysis Repbrt is a comparative report of a physician’s credentials as reported to FCVS by the
physician applicant and the primary source (Medical School, PGT program, etc.). It will also list particular missing
documentation, if any, as outlined in the FCV'S Policies and Procedures.

Physician Identification:

Name: Maureen Elizabeth Paul

DOB: T

SSN: o

Packet ID: 50433

Request 1D: 24770096

OMISSIONS
There are none identified.
_ DISCREPANCIES
Discrepancy 1:
Section of Profile: Medical Education
Discrepancy: The applicant reports the degree/diploma was issned/conferred/awarded by Tufts Univ Sch
Med on 06/13/1979. The institution reports 05/20/1979.

Follow-Up: FCVS has defined "graduation date" as the date the diploma was issued to the applicant by

the medical school.

Discrepancy 2:
Section of Profile:

Discrepancy:

Follow-Up:

Medical Education

The applicant reports attendance at Tufts Univ Sch Med from 09/00/1975 to 06/00/1979.

The institution repors attendance fom 09/08/1975 to 03/24/1979.

FCVS does not follow up with the applicant or the institution for resolution of discrepant
attendance dates less than one year.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

Miscellaneous 1:

Section of Profile:

Issue:

Continuity of Education

Time periods of 6 months or more in which the physician did not participate in activities
verified as part of the Physician Information Profile were identified during medical

education between:

y acaTzorS

o



Verified postgraduate programs

Follow-Up: Included immediately after the Credentials Analysis Report is one of the following
documents which were obtained from the applicant to explain the interruption:

Explanation of Activities During Medical Education Form e
Curriculum Vitae

FCVS Application page(s) :

Written Explanation from the Applicant

End of report for Maureen Elizabeth Paul

Packet Id: 50433 Request Id: 24770096 Report Created By: RDG

7
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ExpLANATION OF GAPS IN MEDICAL EDUCATION

Please provide a complete, specific explanation regarding any other training or breaks between
the beginning of your medical education and the final year of your postgraduate training. Dates
should be reported in mmfyyvy format.
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The Federation of State Medicat Boards
of the United States, Ine
“ PO Box 619850
Dallas, Texas 75261-0850
Telephone: (8178684000
FAX (B17)868-4099

BOARD ACTION CLEARANCE REPORT
February 10, 2012

Attn: Tracy Bevers

FCVS

Tracy Bevers

400 Fuller Wiser Rd., #209
Enless, TX 76030

Re: Board Action Query Dated: Februery 10, 2012
Your Reference Number:  fovs-rdg
FSMB Batch Number: BQ2027998

The following is a final report of the search results from the Board Action Data Bank as of Febmary 10, 2012 for practitioners
the above-referenced batch for which NO board actions were identified. .

Practitioners Cleared wi!h@ctions as of February 10, 2012

Name DOB School Yr/Grad

Paul, Maureen Elizabeth

022040 1979

LICENSE HISTORY
State Board
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON

PLEASE NOTE: The licensure history information contained in these reports is not considered licensure
verification but rather an indicator of known states of historical licensure for these individuals. Use of
this information should be limited to cross-reference purposes.



AMERICAN BOARD OF MEDICAL SPECIALTIES
VERIFICATION OF CERTIFICATION

As of: 2/10/2012

State Queried For: Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine

Physician Name: Maureen Elizabeth Paul

Date of Birth:

Year of Graduation: 1979 (Doctor of Medicine)

Social Security Number:

ABMSU ID: 199930

Certification:
Board: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Specialty: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Status: ACTIVE
Initial Certification: 11/07/1986
Board: Preventive Medicine
Specialty: Occupational Medicine
Status: . ACTIVE
Initial Certification: 01/30/1990

All information on the ABMS report is based on a search of data shared with the FSMB by the
American Beard of Medical Specialties. For some physicians the biographic data in the ABMS
datahbase is incomplete and is not included in the shared data. FCVS is unable to verify specialty
certification on these physicians. FCVS does not follow up with the applicant or ABMS on any missing
or discrepant information.

REVO2252010 Request 11:24770056 Packet ID: 50433
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Identity



_ AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

I, tae unersianed, hereny ceniily under cmih thal | am fe person named i ihis appltation, that ail slalements | have o shall make wih respect
fherato ame bue, that | am G oigingl and lawll possessor and person named in The vadous forms snd credeniale furnistied of t be funished with
respect Io my spplcation and that 2l apcumants, Torms or copiies therpof fumished or 16 be Tumisd wWith respect o my application dgre shictly ue
i eneety aspeel

1 ackriowiegge thal | have tead avd undersiand the “INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONMPLETING THE FUVS APPLICATION” snd have snswered &
guestions contained in e appiication trushiuly and completely. § furthes acknowiedps that fallure on my patt i answer questions trathfully and
compleisly may lead lo my being prosecited under appropriste fedetsl 4 stale iaws.

t misthorize and requBst svery poetson, Bespiial olinks, gevernirent agonay Socel, siste, federal or forsign}, court, assuciativn, insfitulion of taw
enforcement agency having tustody or contrel of any documents, records and sther Information peralining 10 we W furnish to the Federsiion
Credenials Verification Service any such information, moiuding documents, recerds regarding charges o complais Hed against me, formal or

informal, pending or closed, or any other perinen! data and to permit the Federstion Credentials Verfication Senvice or any of its agents or
reprasenistives o inspect and make coples of such decumants, ragerds, and other information o gonnection with this application.

§ harsby release, dischange and sxonerate tha Federation Credentials Verlication Service, is agenis o represeniatives apd atry person Binishing
informatian, of any and o8 kabliy of svery naturs and Kind arisihg sut of invastigation mede by the Fedsralion Credentials Verification Service. 1
authorize the Federation Credentizls Verificatinn Seevics 1o release information, material, documents, orders or the like nsiating 1o mie.or this
application o any gntiny a1 my reguesh.

“”3 s /
7 j/ gfszﬁ{.é:,fi‘ﬁm_.. E’l . ﬁ:ﬁ&zﬁ/

Appgié%nt‘s Signaturs {musi be signed in the presence of a.miaryS )

TAUL
Applicant's Printed Last Nama
MAVEEERN E.
Fpplicant s Printed Firsl Ners, Middle Infiisl, shd Suffix (&g, Jr]

03/ 10 [aoe s

Diate of Signatuie {must comespond to oo ﬁ% notarization]

Stateoi C AL oML £ , County of SFPA AN LLS €

| certfy that on the date set forth below the individual named above did appear personally before me and that | did identify
this applicant by; (a) comparing his/her physical appearance with the photograph on the identifying document presénted
by the applicant and with the photograph affixed hereto, and (b} comparing the applicant’s signature made in my presence
on this form with the signaturs on histher identifying document. The statements on this document sre subscdbed and
sworn to before me by the applicant on this _{ 8487 dayof ___ -1 DL woof . '

Notary Public sigrmture: E / - (e - ' ?

7 -
My commission expires: if/ #1 rﬁ“;x{ . 206 )/,

The physician has baan insjructed 1o &ign the Fonl of the photograph,
Yeusr seal {or slampd must ba partly upen the phoio and parly upos
the signature of the applicant.

Sy A

g ;. ‘?E Motary:
I

zy Mgy

Federatinh Credentials Vearification Service




”‘tﬁe Commoﬁweaftﬁ o.f

ARMNT OF P‘GEL

mp @nmmn!ﬂ;nf ﬁmﬁwﬂs

EDWARD .J, CRONIN
IEGRE"AIIY o ‘ﬂ"li G'BM‘HONWI:&LTH

D]VISEDN OF’ WETAL S’YATTsTECS‘

be kgpt in my ofﬁce' aud Tdo hcn:b
records. .




ﬂ marriggt Fitenge

IKGHAR COUNTY, MICHIGAN

To any person legally authorized to solemniza marrioge in the State of Mn:hgon

Grerting:-
Morrioge must be solemwized within 30 days of dute of ssus In the Stets of Michigen

Jemar Bobert Groening

botwoen

Faureen Elizsbath Paul

¥ull mimt of saile

) Fuil misin of ftumbby
20 Jasusry L&, 1949
AFe st lust Mirtheay Dets af wirth
206 Isbell Streat
Roqldiity Ko BErewt
hnung. H}.chzgan #0910

Ty Cria
D!t.ro:.t Hichig’au

Worcester, Massachugatts

| Birth place—eily abd mtaby
Studsat

hrihplise—cily tad staie
Studsnt

(echpatien
Hous

Dt o
¥one

Musbyr of Hises ;ricusly merrisd

Edward Werner Grosning

el Fidlomt Jriiviouily Wb rrind
Alexander Paul

Fuibat's 0l mimin

Egther Marie LaBallister

Pukhar's (uR s

Hargaret Connelly

LT’ s 0850 BN

Mnfhat's pabbea e

e i

ad wien

Makhos wamy (X & widew)

PEreRt'E OF gRATHN'L capaent, (% tnel whe el Hol atheimad She ape of chgitess years bas hers el in my olbos Az
afdavit Bay et et in thie cfSes, p¥ pro+ided by PabMe Aot No. ::n.u---um A mmanded, Iy wiich X appalty

thtummu-emmum:

i whimess wiveresf, | mre sigved sni sruied thess preswsts.

22nd. March €9

thia ey ot T A DI

C. BOSS HILLIARD

Conaty Ty,

_@,m/_gg;&%gul__

This wwerriogs license VOID 30 days wftor dute of issve,

*Certificate of jﬁatriagt

James Bcbert Grosning

4 Msureen Elizabeth Paul

Between Hr. -

E hervhy un!jy that. 1n arcordance with the BboTe levwse. the o= berrin mettiooed were Soiond
marringe by ., wt . FopIn VI-V7 ¥ S conupty of —4.£70 1 MICHIGAN,
B A e T _'f’i?'_ e day 6l A LAt AD ]b%nmmd

o Tuy““d‘ T, vé lz;:- e M T snd
!'

_.;.-:nf,:—/L,s(_g 2

BR Wirneeeel,

} him Aefoh ESTF Bal waie
7_*54’_:,1:1_45 ey ..:'.,‘f,l——__—

P o ot B (’ 'H( l'\.ll!
AL

A .-(.../4?

n.:- ur- pr uugi-:nu Of CMTTIEAT Uirlal tibe

o e retnmed. WITTHIY TEN DATS AFTER THE YWAKETAGY, tr the LOUNTY CLERK, sie
THIS n'ﬂ:»«rﬂr':m‘ under wre AT p-s-:r“r Thely provision pmet e enmplicd irith s bnwies B PROF
L hi AL REC1HRD of tor sexrvings.
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Medical Education



F TION CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERWVI ' VS)

VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

{This form must be completed by the medical school)

INSTRUCTIONS TC THE DEAN

The Individual identified on the attached Authorization For Relgase of Informalion, Documents and Records

form has authorized your medical school to provide to the Federation Credentlals Veorification Service (FCVS)

any and sl information pertaining to their education at vour institution. Please complete his form and

forward it fo FCVS in the enclosed postage-paid, self-addressed envelope.

Please note: I your institution processes transcript requests through another office, FCVS has

likely made such a request under separate cover. if your office also processes
transcript roquests, pisase attach the Individual's officlal transcript (which

indicates courses taken, dates and hours of attendance, and scores,
grades, or evaluation).

"VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
Name of Institution: Tufis University School of Medicine

Complete Address:

Street Address: Y5 HaresonN AVE-

city: _ BosTont State: M4 ZIP Code (Postal Code): O/ { /

If name of institution was different when this individual attended, please note this name below:

Premedical Education:

Years of education required for admission to your medical school: 3
Credentialidegree presented by the applicant for admission fe your medical school: g.5.
Enrollment and Participation: Qur records indicate that PAuvL, maurkcer EL1248eTH

{typadiptint individual's nars: Last, First, Middle, Suffix)
attended our medical school for total of l 3 2 weeks of medical education on the following dates {mm/ddfyy):

From 09 i+ 085 ;1 25 To a3 ; 24 ;, 79
Date Year Dater

Month Bonth Year

This individual {check one)

was awarded the degree of ek OF mENUNE on_ 051 20 | 79
. konth Date Year

[ ] was NOT awarded a.degree (please attach an explanation}

Certification: By my signatur, I, Ctol. A DufFrey , certify that the above

. {tvpedprint name}
information is an accurate account of the ahove namead individual's official records maintained in this and is frue

and correct to my knowledge.
Signature: [)‘I I é

Title: R ELrsTEAR.

Alfix institutional

Sest Hera,
1m0 sasl Date of Signature: wi / (a/ a5
. available, this Torm:
- Fhist be notarized, "~ phone: (of ) L BL-6528  Fax: (&/2) L36-0Y932

EAL Email: _C G?-rojr do f"Q:\J@ Pt 2 diy

VERIFIED

Tite Federalion Crodentals Verlicabon Servics 1 a division of The Federalion of State Medical Boards of the Uniied States, inc.
Rev. 0802/02 Packet il 50433 Request I 15353368 7% [022040) Pagel of2



FEDEﬁlC‘N CREDENTIALS VERIFICATION SERVICER-CVS)

fcondinuad)
YERIFICATION OF MEDICAL EDUCATI

Unusual Circumstances: The following questions apply to unusual dreumstances that ocoumed duringany part of the
individual's medical education. Please check the appropriats response and provide dates and requested information. “ves®

rasponses 1 any of these questions requive a copy of explanatory records or a written explanation {attach additional pages as
necessaryh ’

1. Do this individual's official records reflect (an) inlén'upﬁon{s) of extension{s) in histhey medical education?
Responss YES { HO

If YES, please soluct the reagon{s) for, Indicate the dates of the interruption{s} of extension{s) and check whether the
inferruption/extension was approved or unapprovad.

From Mafvr To Mafvr Approved Unapproved
ParsonalfFamily

Academic remediation

Health

Financial

Participation in joint degree
Program (&.g., MD/PhD)
Participation in non-research

spacial study {e.g., feliowship,
internationat experience)

Participation in non-degree research
Other ’
Plgase Specify:

giol o a|ojao|i
ol gy goi|ald

£
2. Do this individual's afficial records reflect thet hefshe was ever placed on academic or disciplinary probation
during hisfher medics! education? Responss YES D HO

If YES, please select the reason(s) for the probaﬁoh, indicate the date{s) of placemant on and removal from probation
and attach addifional dosumentation o this report.

From Mo/Yt To Mofvr
Academic Probation
Probation for unprofessionz! conduct/behaviocal
Prokation for other reason .
Please specify reason:
3. Do this individual's oficial records reflect that helshe was ever disciplined for unprofessional conduct/behavioral by
the medical schoot or parent untversity? Response YES O NO

If YES, piease provide detelled documentationfinformation about the circumstances and outcome(sk:

4, Do this individual's oficial records reflect that he/she was ever the sublect of negative reports or an investigation by the
meadical school or parent univarsity? Response YES | NO

If YES, please provide detailed documerdationfinformafion about the circumstances and outcome{s):

because of questions of academic Incompetancs, disciplinary problems, or any other reason?
Response YE§ NO
If YES, please provide detalled documentationfinformation about the nature of the limitations or spacial requirements.

5. Do this individual's official records reflect that there were any limitations or special requirements imposed an ydual

Tha Federation Credentials Verification Service is 2 division of The Federehion of State Madical Boards of the Unkiad States, Inc.
‘Rev. 08/02/02 PackefID: 503433 Request ID: 15353368 [022040] Pagel ol



PROVIDEDBY . .
APPLICANT © ®

Medical Education: -
Medical School: (22040 - Tufis University Scthool of Medicine
145 Harrison Avenue
Bosion, MA 02111
Date of Attendance; ) 09/1975 - 06/1979
Graduated?: Y
Graduation Date: - 06/13/1979 _
Degres Awarded: Doctor of Medicine
Clinical Triining Dates: Mot Reported
FedEx # (Foreign):
Retmn via FedBEx:
Unusuaal Circumstances:
Leave:
Probation: N
Discipiine:
Negative Reports: N

Limitations: N



TUEFTS UNIVERSITY
School of Medicine
Office of the Registrar

April 6, 2005

To Whom It May Concern:

The official transcript of Tufis University School of Medicine documents the student’s
name, undergraduate school, degree earned, date of graduation from medical school
{when applicable), and the date of registration for each of the four years of the medical
school program. The official transcript does not include courses or grades. The transcript
is validated by the signature of the Registrar and the application of the raised school seal.

The performance record card is the document of record at Tufts University School of
Medicine of the courses completed by the student and ihe official grades recetved. The
performance record card also includes the student’s matriculation date. Since the
performance record card is not the school’s official transcript, it does not bear the
Registrar’s signature or the school seal. You will see a notation o that effact.

Please call me with any questions.

Sincerely yours,

Carol A. Duffey !9
Registrar’

145 Harrison Avenue
Boston, Massachusetts 02111
{617) 636-6568

Fax: (617) 636-0432



.
' ' .

TUFTS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

136 Harrison Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111

TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD

It is hereSg certified that

’ Hauteen. Elizahé:tﬁ Paul

University of Washington ~ BS — 1975

sepistered for each of the years shown below on the dase
indicated, satisfactorily completed the requirsd course of study
and was awarded the degree of POCTOR OF MEDICINE on

MAY 20 1979
FIRST YEAR - SECOND YEAR . . THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
pep SEP 4TS . RUSFOTVA.. me . JNITIT e JUN 21978
................ ROSUE e
R B SR ity ¥ SR

No copy of record is valid
' : without signature and seaj

TUFTS GRADING SYSTEM: First and Second Years

OFFICE OF THE D ;

PASS - FAIL

Third and Fourth Years-

SUPERIOR - PASS(Satisfactory)
and FAIL (Dnsatisfactory)

- i il ated Seatile Wa.
| INTERNSEIP: Univegsity o™ washmjfm FAsSiliated, Se )

C Ob-S/GL[ﬂ)

SEAL
VERIFIED



TUFLS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, 136 Harrisonm Ave., Bostom, Mass. NOT A TRANSCRIPT

Record of = Maureen Elizabeth Paul (formerly Groening) Matriculated- Sept. 4, 1975Degree and Major-BS, Gen. Studies

Undergraduate School - University of Washington

Traansferred from -

VERIFIED

Sept. 1973

PIRST mml»m L SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YFRAR
Began: EP ¥ 1W/5 Began: _E_Kwhm_ / @w Began: July 3, 1977 Began: June 3, 1978
Entded: _:z £ 1976 Ended: Ended: May 27, 1978 Ended!
IRST TRIMESTER GRADES SYSTEMS GRADES CLERKSHIP GRADES CLERKSHIP GRADES
- _ MINIMDM OF 8 ROTATIONS

\w CARDIOVASCULAR \‘u MEDICINE {4-1/2 wks.) \M.\. (4 TUFTS)
BIOCHEMISTRY ADVANCED m RESPIRATORY % MEDIGINE (4-1/2 wks.) ﬂ \\C Lo ws ulm ﬁ
mHmeoH.o.nm .% GASTROENTEROLOGY, ﬁ SURGERY (4-1/2 wks.) ﬂ .Q‘ & N.MU
BECOND TRIMESTER GRADES \\.\k RENAL mu SURGERY (4-1/2 wks.) Vit e o O
GENERAL PATHOLOGY /) | ENDOCRINE P | eeoramercs (4-1/2 vks) | ars 7
INFECTIOUS DISEASE \_q REPRODUCTIVE mv OBSTETRICS AND v ' \Q

GYNECOLOGY (4-1/2 wks. \U E\

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY PSYCHIATRY _ : :

ﬂ .,.w PSYCHRIATRY (4-1/2 wks.) \\ \%wnw\& £
THMUNCLOGY MUSCULOSKELETAL )

? P ELECTIVE (4-1/2 wks.): ll@%_&k P
@::cs INTRODUCTION TO : /R

Q MEDICINE & SURGERY IE M\ \0
HEMATOLOGY ﬂ {PHYSICAL DIAGNOSIS) m“v ~7

HIRD TRIMESTKR GRADES \\ / o
INTRODUCTION TO GRADE GODE: mum:wmnuouwmsmmmmnduwmppleHanoawpmﬂm.
CLINICAL MEDICINE First and second years— Pass, Fail or Incomplete.
Third and Fourth vears- Supesdsr, Pass, Fail or Incomplete.

NEUROSCIENCE 0 YRS
PHARMAGOLOGY w wm b&l




4 or e
ypiereiias Udepg,
© inRepublica Mussachusettensi .
@Ounibus ad guos hue litterae peruenerint saluten pluvimam dict

Prueses Universitatis Cuftensis

/ ft ac oy Coratorilon clonsidl

%\§§§“ il fioi 8&.\«.
Maureen Elizabeth Paul




JUN-E3-2085 1B8:53 1 617 636 B432 P.B2/E2

TUETS UNIVERSITY
School of Medicine

Office of Smdent A&'ﬂ.’m‘

THE ACADEMIC SENATE OF TUFTS UNIVERSITY .
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

To all those to whom this document may come, greeting
THE PRESIDENT OF TUFTS UNIVERSITY
On the nomination of the Faculty and authorized by the honorable and
respected Trustees hes admitted

MAUREEN ELIZABETH PAUL

to the degree of Doctor of Medicine and has granted and conceded to himsher to enjoy
all the rights, henors, distinctions, and privileges to the degree appertaining. In testimony
whereof, with this document secured by the Academic Seal,

MAY 20,1979

we, the President of the University and the Dean of the College by the authority entrusted
to us, have signed our names below,

Lauro F. Cavazos
Dean

Certified as a true ¢opy

145 Mariigon Avenuc N
Boston, Massachnsetts 02111
617 630-6534

Fax: 617 6360432

TOTAL P.B2

SEAL
VERIFIED

33



e

This i to certify th
trus Qﬁ%ﬁmﬁi the prig

%,

at tniyg iz z
inal document.
]

June 3, 2003

{ate




Section IV

Graduate Medical Education Training



w ; Fed9r°x Credentials Verification Service (FCVS) ’
Fadarafion Place, £.0. Box 519850, Dallas, TX 75281-9850
Tei: (817) 868-5000. Fax: (817} 668-5000
Vorification of Postgraduate Medical Education { NEECEERR E 0
Instiutior:  Ulniversity of Washington School of Medicine | Atentioe  Program Din _ “
i Y 13 2005
Address: Departvient of Obstetrics/Gynecology il MAY 1.
Seattle, WA 98195-5460 lB
J
Veriflcation For: Name: Paul, Maureen Elizabeth
SSN: ERED W R
DOB; fﬁJ GETWE
Individuals Name on Resord {if different from abovek : m APR 27 2005
'] 1
[
Program poy: [ Specialty/Subspecialty;_ (DB = 4
Participation: v internship From: | 7 ; F / 419 Tor é’ / 3o / ?S’ 0
:;mm: plat —— Resklency Succassfialy Complated? XY No inProgress - l
ncomplote oted?: es ;
postgraduate yvears (PGY) — Chief Residency
ssparse fom o Fellowship Accredited by: _XACGME _ AOA  _ LCGME _RSG _ CFPC
those thal were sucoesshlly
completed. —. Research _ROPSC  __APPAP _ Noneof these
| pey_& Specialty/Subspecialty: 0% ~luyn
the axpocted comphstion _R ency - X : - (
datg in tha *To" flald. O . \ :
Chief Resldency Successtully Complated?: Yes No In Progress
Fellowship Accredited by: éACGME L AOA __LCGME __R3C _CFPC
Repori Intemships, Research - sa ’
Residencies ahd — _RCPSC  __APPAP _ MNonecfthese
FeBowships separaiety.
PGY: Spacialty/Subspedcially:
Use one section per .
Department/Specially. i the | . Intemnship Frome ! ! To: / /
Eir'et\apanmenb'Specﬁaify s N Residency :
mﬂ;’g :rm ;}" please Chief Resldshoy Successfully Completed?: Yes No - ___InProgress
Laticm i
e —-:"msmp Acorodiied by: __ ACGME __AOA  __LGGME _RSG  _ CFPC
— .. Fesearci _RCPSC  _APPAP _ None of these
lé;’ ustral Did fhis individutal ever taka 2 leave of absence or break from hisher training? Yes (g
Qr;:‘::m“w"" Was this individual sver placed on probation? Yes CHE>
CaHrent IS8,
Orntd ORI | \Was this individual ever disciplined or placed under investigation® ves TRg >
respol i itten
expla::tei:mmwe b Were any negative reports ever filsd by instructors? YesCﬁD
Wera any limitations or special requirements placed upen this individual because
of questions of academic incompetenca, disciplinary problems or any other -
i necessa
cfmﬁ,m megf&ﬁm reason? Yes @
ana
@er § Please explain any "Yes” responss from above:
5\\!"""!;,”
Comgpigtion of tha folliowing is ceriification that the information above is an accurste acoount of s 1OCords
)"a':and I true and corract. This saction MUST e signed by the Program Director (1.0
5
e WJUE f? ﬁm’) Hﬁ Skanature:
1§, Jofsson. 3 R dincry Mrteld . oesodl, q/ 9%%"
ol
o OG-S Y Fa POPC10-FYTF o T ﬁzpwn @ U waghsustin et

s
Rev, 27/02/02 Packet Ik Reqguest I0: 15353368 EAD {13656]
%%AJM hmg ﬁ'faifas S



PROVIDED BY
APPLICANT

Post Graduate Education:
Hospital: University of Washington Medical Center
Affliated Medical School; Uniy. of Washington Medical School
1959 NE Pacific
Seattle, WA 098195
Post Graduate Year: 12
Program Type: Residency .
Depariment: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Dates of Attendance: - 01979 - 06/1981
Complete: Y
Emustal Circuinstances:
Leave: N
Proba:_ion: N
Discipline: a}
Negative Reporis: N
Limitations: N




Fectar@hn Cradentials Verification Service (Fcvs) @D

Fadsration Place, P.O. Box 619650, Dallas, TX 75261-0850
Tol; {817) 868-5000 Fax: (877) 868-5088

Varification of Postgraduate Medical Education

insttuton: . New England Medical Center Aftenfion: — Program Direclor
Addess:  Department of Obstetrics and Gynacology bty , -
Bosfon, MA 02111 ) —
Varification For: Name:  Paul, Maureen Elizabeth LB E ﬂ W E
SSN: @8 s @ [ D
BOB:
MAY G 9 2005 |l

Individual's Name on Record (If different from above):

£lar
J
Program PGY: J fi Speciaity/Subspecialty:__{iDstedVing ¥
Do Cpation: ___Intemship rome T LRI To:_fp 1 30 1 8Y
Vel ﬁesidsn
Report Incomplete . cy Successfuily Compleled?: Yes No In Prograss
postaraduste years [PEY) Chisf Residency _
ssparate from ___ Fallowship Accradiied by: VACGME __ADA  __LCGME _RSC _ CFPC
e oo suosesSuly [ Researoh _RCPSC  _APPAP __None of these
1 the postgraduate voar is PGY: Spadiaity/Subspedially;
curently in progress raport { . ' |
the expectad complation — :::‘:gsmp From: / / To / /
dateinthe "To*fiskd. | ___ Residency 2 :
Chief Resid Successfully Complated?:  ___ Yes — No  ___ InProgress
o Feflowship Accredited by: __ ACGME  __ACA __LCGME _ RSC _CFPC
Report intarmships, __ Research . : _RCPSC  _APPAP _ Menscfthesa
Feflowshipi gsparately.
u ' P3Y: Specialty/Subspacialty:
53 one section per .
DepatmentiSpaciaity, fthe § . Internship Frotne / s : To: p !
O ] — o3y |
o o ocibonal please Chist Residency | Successfully Completed?: Yes Ko In Progress
rotatigns. Fallowship " i .
— Astredited by: _ ACGME __AQA _lCGME _RSC _GFPC
Research
__RCPSC  _APPAP _ HNone of these
Unusual
. 'suasta Did this individual ever take a leave of ahseance or braak from hisher training? Yas @
o m'::" ":es' Was this individusl ever placed on probation? ves 11D
frcle the comect response. .
Omitted Was this individual ever disciplined or placed under investigation? Yes @
responses require written ’

sxplanation. Were any negative reporis ever filad by instructors? Yes@
. Were any limitations o special requirements placed upon this Indlvidual because

I v, you may of questions of academic incompetence, disciplinary problams or any other

cortinue your explanation reason? . YBS@
on a separate sheet of
paper. Pleass explain any “Yes® responsa from above:
Cerfification: - Gampletion of the folkowing I cartification that the Information above s an acourste account of this individual's records
oozt e | and i frue and comrect. This section MUST be elgned by the Program Direcior {M.0L.0. onlyl,
Al o

1 Narms: E igd: KEQEHE:D ME Signalure:
D

§mw@s ] Title: L1 Dats o Signatisre:
D fommmtarizad. . -

3 T = .
o | QTR TS e (rMM-331S eser TSRO - teme con

Rev. 0TI02/02 Packet 1D 50433 Request ID: 15353358 ?_ FH) [17869]



PROVIDED BY
APPLICANT

Post Graduate Education:
Haspital: New Fngland Medical Center
Affiliated Medical School: Tufts University School of Medicine
‘ 750 Washington Street
Boston, MA 02111
" Post Graduate Year: 2-4
Program Type: Residency
Department: Obstetrics and Gynecology
Dates of Attendance: 07/1981 - 0671984
Complete: Y
Unusual Circumstances:
Leave: N
Probation: N
Discipline: N
Negative Reports: N
Limitations: N
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PROVIDED BY

APPLICANT

Post Graduate Education:
Hospital: Univ. of Massachusetts Medical Center
Affiliated Medical Schaol; Univ. of Massachuasetts Medica! Scheol
55 Lake Avenue North
Worcesier, MA 01655
Post Gradunate Year: 1
Program Type: Residency
Department: Preveative Medicine
Daies of Atiendance: 01/1987 - 12/1987
Complete: Y
Unusnal Circumstances:
Leave: N
Probation: N
Discipline: N
Negative Reporis: N
I imitations: N

Please note that this residency program has closed.

Txamination History:
Exam Type: NBME Part
Most Recent Attempt: 061977
Nbr Of Attetnpis: i
Examination Ristory:
Bxam Type: ' NBME Part il
Mast Recent Attempt: 09/1978
~ Nbr Of Attempis: 1
] Examination History:
Exam Type: NBME Part ITL
Maost Recent Attempt: 03/1980
WNhe Of Atteropts: 1
Recipient Designation:
State Board Name: New York State Board for Medicine
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Total Indjvidual Subject Scores
Score  {(Min.Passd Med Surg  ObGvn Prev
(290} 490 535 530
(75) . 82 84 85

. Total
. Score  (Min.Pass)
5450 (290)

R03  (75)




Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine

State Licensure Examination
Revised 1/23/2008

= L
Applicant: MA U IQEEN _ EL? ZABETH P(%féase PRINT full name}

Question #1, True or False - Sexual contact between a licensee and a patient is not
misconduct if the patient suggests it. '

[ ITrue lﬂ!éalse

Question #2. True or False — A patient is never entitied to a copy of his or her own
medical record.

[ Trvue Eﬁ‘alse

Question #3. True or False - Habitual rudeness to patients and or colleagues is potential
grounds for Board investigation and /or disciplinary action.

MTrue - [Tralse

Question #4. True or False — Even if the Licensee {(physician or physician assistant) does
not belong to the American Medical Association, the AMA code of ethics will be applied to
that licensee's behavior.

ﬁTrue [_IFalse

Queétion #5. Which of the following statements about Maine's Letters of Guidance from
the Board of Medicine to a licensee Is true?

A. Letters of Guidance arée reported to the National Data Bank:

B. Letters of Guidance are a type of disciplinary action by the Board of Medicine.

C. Letters of Guidance are a mechanism for the Board to deal with problem licensee
behavior that is not serious enough to warrant formal discipline.

D. Letters of Guidance are absolutely confidential.

T (B Kc b

Question #6. True or False - Qutbursts of anger from licensees caused by stress or lack
of rest will be excused as long as the licensee is otherwise competent.

[ ITrue Eﬁ:alse



;

Question #7.. True or False - Sexual contact with a patient is not deemed misconduct if it

occurred outside the office.

[ Trrue E{Fa!se o

Question #8. True or False -There is [ittle a licensee can do to prevent the diversion of
opioids to drug abusers.

[ Mrue False

Question #9. True or False - If a patient has not paid a biil, the licensee has no
obligation to forward records upon request until the bill is paid.

UlTrue fﬁFalse

Question #10. True or False - If deemed pertinent to the investigation of a complaint,
the Board of Medicine has the authority to insist that a licensee undergo a physical,
mental, and/or substance abuse evaluation by an evaluator of the Board's choice.

EﬁTrue | _IFalse

Question #11. True or False - Licensees do not need to be concerned about rude
behavior of their office staff such as the receptionist.

[ Hrue IE{False

Question #12. True or False - The Board reports all disciplines and practice restrictions
to the National Practitioner Data Bank and the Federation of State Medical Boards
discipline databank.

[ ITrue ; [Eﬁ?alse '

QI@OH #13. True or False - Licensees should not prescribe controlled substances for
themselves or for family members except in emergency situations.

E{I‘rue Cralse

Question #14. True or False — The sale of goods from the licensee's office raises ethical
questions.

IEFrrue [False

Question #15. True or False — If a patient files a complaint and then withdraws it, the
Board may still pursue the complaint.

I]Zf‘l‘rue [ False



Question #16. A 55-year-old man who recently moved to your area is keeping an
appointment in your office during business hours to establish care. He says that he has
been prescribed oxycontin and oxycodone for his chronic severe osteoarthritis for the
last two years by a Boston Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation doctor. He indicates he
has less than a one-day supply of pain medication. He also admits that he was jailed 7
years ago briefly for a "minor offense.” He is requesting a prescription for a one-month
supply of oxycontin and oxycodone.

The best approach here would be:

A. Prescribe a one-month supply and wait to see how it goes.

B. Insist on contact with the most recent prescriber before acceding to his request.
Also check the Prescription Monitoring Program data base operated by Maine's
Office of Substance Abuse.

C. Explain that osteoarthritis pain is not treated with opioids.

D. Presume addiction/diversion is occurring and refuse to prescribe any opioids. .

1A [E/B [lc [p
Question #17. The most appropriate attitude about managing nonmalignant pain is:

A. The risk of opioid addiction in long-term pain management is not a concern.

B. Use of opioids in long~term pain management requires monitoring for opioid abuse
and diversion. -

C. Opioid treatment should be reserved for terminal situations.

D. Pain is not a life-threatening problem and therefore dees not require urgent
attention.

[a @B Dc DD

Question #18. If an addicted licensee seeks help by contacﬁng the Maine Medical
Association Physician Health Program:

A. The Board will view this as grounds for automatic discipline.

B. The Physician Health Program will immediately make a report to the Board,
whether or not there is potential for patient harm.

C. Appropriate treatment will be offered and monitored confidentially.

D. The Physician Health Program will immediately make a report to the National Data
Base :

Ca [B ﬁc [Ip



Question #19. If a Maine licensee is reasonably concerned that a licensed
practicing colleague has a substance abuse problem:

A. The concerned licensee has a legal obligation to report the colleague either to the
Board of Medicine or to the Maine Medical Association Physician Health Program.

B. The concerned licensee may report the addicted colleague to the Board of Medicine
or the Maine Medical Association Physician Health Program, but has no obligation
to do so.

C. There is no obligation to report unless the concerned licensee is aware of adverse
patient outcomes as a result of the substance abuse,

@A [B L

Question #20. Which of the following situations warrant Board disciplinary action?

A. The licensee exhibits increased tolerance to a narcotic prescribed by his/her health
care provider who is treating the licensee for a painful condition.

B. The licensee seeks treatment for depression.

C. The licensee uses a sedative hypnotic or an anxiolytic which is prescribed,
documented, and monitored by the licensee’s health care provider.

D. None of the above.

Ja B [lc IE{D

Question #21. If unsure how to answer a guestion on a licensure application, a prudent
_course would be to: :

A. Answer the question putting yourself in the most favorable light.

B. Call the Board for advice and/or attach an addendum to the application explaining
the situation/circumstances.

C. Skip the question

D. Guess

Ca [ﬂB e [p
Question #£22. Which of the following is true?

A. A high percentage of chemically dependent physicians and physician assistants respond
successfully to treatment and return to full practice.

B. Heavy alcohol use, if restricted to times when the licensee Is not practicing medicine, will
have no impact on the licensee's fithess for practice.

C. Licensees are too intelligent and too informed about drugs and alcohol to get into trouble
with them.

D. The Physician Health Program in Maine is of no assistance in keeping recovering licensees
in practice. '

Etéﬁ (8 [Jc [



Question #23. You have become concerned that a patient is addicted to, and/or diverting opioids
you are prescribing for pain. You have learned that this patient is seeking opioid medication from
multiple other providers. Which of the following is NOT true?

A. Opioid-abuse faddiction is a potentially life-threatening medical condition.

B. Maine law supports communicating concern about the patient's opioid abuse and/or
diversion to other providers and oversight agencies without the patient's consent.

C. Diversion of opioids threatens the health and safety of other Maine citizens.

D. You are obligated to continue prescribing opioids.

L1a OB [dc M/D

Question #24. Common issues underlying complamts against licensees to the Board of
Licensure in Medlcme include:

A. Office staff communication style.

B. Lack of communication regarding test results.
C. Poor communication among professionals,

D. Licensee rudeness.

E. All of the above.

Ca O Jc Op [fo
Question #25. The major focus of the Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine is:

A. To protect the public health and welfare.

B. To provide education for licensees,

C. To provide a readily verifiable source of information for various credentialing
hodies.

D. To provide rehabilitation for ill licensees.

E. To promote the public image of medicine.

F. To protect licensees from malpractice suits.

dﬂ\ (B [Jc o [ [JF

Question #26. If a licensee wishes to renew the license in active status and has failed to
obtain adequate CME for license renewal, an acceptable course of action would be to:

A. Delay sending in the application for license renewal until the CME is completed.

B. Claim CME that is planned even if not yet completed.

C. Send in the application on time, including an accurate CME report, explain the
circumstances around not having completed CME requirements, and request an
extension.

D. Send in your renewal Ieavmg CME information blank.

1a [iB [ﬂ{c )



Question #27, Primary supervision of a Physician Assistant {PA) involves:

A. Accepting liability for the medical practice delegated to the physician assistant.

B. Beveloping, cosigning and implementing a detailed “plan of supervision” for each
site at which the physician assistant is practicing.

C. Updating the plan of supervision at a minimum every two years with license
renewal. '

D. Knowtiedge of the specific competencies of the physician assistant.

E. All of the above. '

COa B Clc [p [ZJ/E

Question #28. True or False — A Physician Assistant must obtain Board approval for
schedule IT prescribing authority in addition to DEA authority.

True [ TFalse

Question #29 True or False — A licensee whose license is in inactive status may practice
medicine and surgery in Maine. -

MTrue @Fa!se

Quéstion #30 True or False —The Board can assist licensees and/or complainants with
medical malpractice issues.

[ True B{False

I affirm that the fbregoing answers are mine, and that I 2lone completed this examination.

W&w& 03[0 7/&10/9,

(Appli€ant signature) (Date)




The following are open comment questions to help us
evaluate this exam.

Question #31. Through this experience did you learn anything that will be of \ralue
in your practice in Maine?
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Question #32. If you have suggestions, questlons, or other comments regarding
the improvement of this examination, please make them here.

/Lfmzc*/ Fldariding Cendent. FlosF a% ‘%e M@%@f bz <
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Question #33. Did you review the online Law/Rule/Policy review materials before
taking this exany or did you test your current level of knowledge? |
Y Read the imaterials first

Did not read the materials first



